
PA Nationality
Actual Destination
State Name Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Grand Total

Grand Total

Afghanistan Alabama

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida
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Idaho
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Maine
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North Dakota
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Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

South Carolina

Tennessee

Texas
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Washington

Wisconsin

Australia Virginia

Canada California

Virginia

Washington

Iran Texas

Iraq Arizona

California

Colorado

Kentucky

Michigan
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New York

North Carolina

Oklahoma
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Texas

Virginia

Washington

Lithuania Iowa

Tajikistan Michigan

Uzbekistan Texas

Vietnam Arizona

California

Florida

Illinois
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98

1,340

1,720

67

111

2,040

97

92

20

627

314
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267

4

21

350

965

39

136

16

50

214

23

205

150

219

180

593

59

61

86

117

90

249

67

305

285

1

5

150

384

5,076

25

118

11

53

80

17

73

19

24

20

13

2

8

82

4

2

11

8

12

1

24

1

8

5

4

18

10

182

60

88

6

49

1

22

11

4

20

6

11

1

3

4

2

8

12

1

26

7

13

8

1

2

187

10

38

109

2

8

41

2

8

21

1

4

27

6

5

1

21

4

6

6

2

12

9

200

5

5

67

123

15

5

59

2

30

25

1

11

42

3

4

10

3

3

3

6

5

23

5

10

18

1

9

3

12

286

5

51

108

3

4

64

6

40

21

16

11

18

35

8

1

1

1

1

21

4

8

12

8

14

11

24

254

1

13

35

6

48

6

26

13

4

4

3

39

2

4

5

6

3

17

6

5

11

6

12

20

157

1

84

38

3

40

7

8

22

2

3

13

54

7

5

2

4

1

5

1

18

8

5

178

8

1

29

188

234

28

256

10

19

8

76

39

9

28

60

107

6

14

25

39

18

58

24

76

25

5

28

5

67

14

72

47

1

22

52

709

20

6

18

262

348

15

19

457

12

47

3

122

55

64

65

99

203

6

41

5

10

64

6

26

19

53

56

126

12

10

20

36

3

48

16

49

74

4

31

101

1,071

30

19

280

276

32

400

36

11

132

40

20

79

7

57

136

10

38

13

38

39

32

59

45

123

9

27

24

27

30

29

9

59

111

1

19

61

1,003

17

16

5

26

244

281

15

553

13

11

3

140

61

35

45

10

86

229

4

30

8

11

64

87

47

25

43

131

8

4

28

20

23

34

11

86

34

28

88

849

31

55

4

5

5

4

5

5

11

11

1

30

4

2

10

9

4

3

4

19

9

16

3

2

7

3

7

4

7

1

7

4

6

7

1

1

12

5

3

1

6

2

4

5

4

11

8

1

44

33

11

8

2

4

4

17

1

3

4

2

2

1
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4

1

2

3

1

4

2

1

3

3

4

1

Amerasian & SIV Arrivals by Nationality and State
Fiscal Year 2025

October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025

Based on the terms of a settlement in Doe et a. v. Trump et al., No. 17-0178 (W.D. Wash), certain refugee applicants that arrive in FY 2020 and any future fiscal years are counted toward the FY 2018 refugee admissions ceiling. As of July
2024, our Arrivals reports have been updated to use "Actual Destination City" and "Actual Destination State". These values reflect Placement City/State for all Virtual R&P cases, and Affiliate City/State for all other cases.

Only Afghan and Iraqi Special Immigrant Visa (SIV) recipients and their family members are eligible to receive resettlement benefits from the Department of State. Any SIV principal applicants of other nationalities derived their status
through an Afghan or Iraqi SIV recipient.

Data provided by the U.S. Department of State Bureau of Population, Refugees and Migration (PRM) refugee case management system
Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by Nationality and State

Data as of 11/18/2025 7:38:09 PM
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Vietnam
Florida

Illinois

Massachusetts

North Carolina

Oklahoma

Tennessee

Washington 8

2

4

4

17

1

3

4

2

2

1
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4
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2

3

1

4

2

1

3

3
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1

Amerasian & SIV Arrivals by Nationality and State
Fiscal Year 2025

October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025

Based on the terms of a settlement in Doe et a. v. Trump et al., No. 17-0178 (W.D. Wash), certain refugee applicants that arrive in FY 2020 and any future fiscal years are counted toward the FY 2018 refugee admissions ceiling. As of July
2024, our Arrivals reports have been updated to use "Actual Destination City" and "Actual Destination State". These values reflect Placement City/State for all Virtual R&P cases, and Affiliate City/State for all other cases.

Only Afghan and Iraqi Special Immigrant Visa (SIV) recipients and their family members are eligible to receive resettlement benefits from the Department of State. Any SIV principal applicants of other nationalities derived their status
through an Afghan or Iraqi SIV recipient.

Data provided by the U.S. Department of State Bureau of Population, Refugees and Migration (PRM) refugee case management system
Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by Nationality and State

Data as of 11/18/2025 7:38:09 PM


