Amerasian & SIV Arrivals by Nationality and State Fiscal Year 2025

October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025

PA Nationality	Actual Destination State Name	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Grand Tot
Grand Total		3,477	3,405	3,716	2,447	1	516	456	774	807	553	572	707	17,431
Afghanistan	Alabama		5		6									11
	Arizona	31	16	30	20			1		5	5	10		118
	Arkansas		17				8							25
	California	849	1,003	1,071	709		178	157	254	286	200	187	182	5,076
	Colorado	88	61	101	52		5	20	24	12	9	2	10	384
	Connecticut	28	19	31	22		8	12	11			1	18	150
	Delaware			4	1									5
	District of Columbia		1											1
	Florida	34	111	74	47					3	12		4	285
	Georgia	86	59	49	72			6	14	9	2	8	·	305
	Idaho	11	9	16	14			11		1	-	Ü	5	67
	Illinois						10	11	8			12		249
	Indiana	34	29	48	67		18 1	-	12	18	6	13	8	
		23	30	3	5		1	5	12	10			1	90
	lowa	20	27	36	28			6						117
	Kansas	28	24	20					8		6			86
	Kentucky	4	27	10	5				4		4	7		61
	Maine	8	9	12	25					5				59
	Maryland	131	123	126	76		5	17	21	23	21	26	24	593
	Massachusetts	43	45	56	24		1	3	1	5		1	1	180
	Michigan	25	59	53	58			6		6			12	219
	Minnesota	47	32	19	18		4	5	1	3	1	12	8	150
	Missouri	87	39	26	39		2		1	3		8		205
	Montana	-		6			5	4		3	5			23
	Nebraska	64	38	64	25		,	7		10	3	2	11	214
	Nevada				25							4	2	
		11	13	10						4	6	4	2	50
	New Hampshire	8		5						3				16
	New Jersey	30	38	41	14		7	2	1			3		136
	New Mexico	4	10	6	6				8			1	4	39
	New York	229	136	203	107		54	39	35	42	27	11	82	965
	North Carolina	86	57	99	60		13	3	18			6	8	350
	North Dakota	10	7					4						21
	Not Available					1	3							4
	Ohio	45	79	65	28	-	2		11	11	4	20	2	267
	Oklahoma						22	4				4		
		35	20	64	9			4	16	1	1		13	189
	Oregon	61	40	55	39		8	13	21	25	21	11	20	314
	Pennsylvania	140	132	122	76		7	26	40	30	8	22	24	627
	Rhode Island	3		3	8				6					20
	South Carolina	11	11	47	19					2	2			92
	Tennessee	13	36	12	10			6				1	19	97
	Texas	553	400	457	256		40	48	64	59	41	49	73	2,040
	Utah	15	32	19	28				4	5	8			111
	Vermont			15			3	6	3	15	2	6	17	67
	Virginia	281	276	348	234		38	35	108	123	109	88	80	1,720
	Washington	244	280	262	188					67	38	60	53	1,720
	Wisconsin						84	13	51		58	σU	55	
		26	19	18	29			1		5				98
ustralia	Virginia								5					5
Canada	California											5		5
	Virginia										5			5
	Washington												4	4
an	Texas			1										1
lraq Lithuania	Arizona		4		5				7					16
	California	1		1									7	9
	Colorado	1	5	-						7	7			19
	Kentucky		4							,	,			4
	Michigan		4										2	
													3	3
	Nebraska			3				1						4
	New York		2										7	9
	North Carolina								6			4		10
	Oklahoma												2	2
	Pennsylvania								4					4
	Texas	8	6		12					1			3	30
	Virginia				1									1
	Washington	11			_									11
		11	4											
	lowa		4											4
ajikistan	Michigan		3											3
zbekistan	Texas										1			1
ietnam	Arizona	1			1									2
	California	4												4
	Florida			3										3

Based on the terms of a settlement in Doe et a. v. Trump et al., No. 17-0178 (W.D. Wash), certain refugee applicants that arrive in FY 2020 and any future fiscal years are counted toward the FY 2018 refugee admissions ceiling. As of July 2024, our Arrivals reports have been updated to use "Actual Destination City" and "Actual Destination State". These values reflect Placement City/State for all Virtual R&P cases, and Affiliate City/State for all other cases.

Only Afghan and Iraqi Special Immigrant Visa (SIV) recipients and their family members are eligible to receive resettlement benefits from the Department of State. Any SIV principal applicants of other nationalities derived their status through an Afghan or Iraqi SIV recipient.

Amerasian & SIV Arrivals by Nationality and State Fiscal Year 2025

October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025

PA Nationality	Actual Destination State Name	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Grand Total
Vietnam	Illinois		1											1
	Massachusetts		2					2	7	4	2			17
	North Carolina		4											4
	Oklahoma	3								1				4
	Tennessee			2										2
	Washington	3	1		4									8

Based on the terms of a settlement in Doe et a. v. Trump et al., No. 17-0178 (W.D. Wash), certain refugee applicants that arrive in FY 2020 and any future fiscal years are counted toward the FY 2018 refugee admissions ceiling. As of July 2024, our Arrivals reports have been updated to use "Actual Destination City" and "Actual Destination State". These values reflect Placement City/State for all Virtual R&P cases, and Affiliate City/State for all other cases.

Only Afghan and Iraqi Special Immigrant Visa (SIV) recipients and their family members are eligible to receive resettlement benefits from the Department of State. Any SIV principal applicants of other nationalities derived their status through an Afghan or Iraqi SIV recipient.

Data provided by the U.S. Department of State Bureau of Population, Refugees and Migration (PRM) refugee case management system

Amerasian and SIV Arrivals by Nationality and State

Data as of 11/18/2025 7:38:09 PM